e

. . THE ST. PAUL SUNDAY GLOBE. SUNDAY MORNING;

Robert,

° R SR 5 - AN e R
. : S— - . ” H
OFFICAL. total amount of rents collected by him from | $1,200, with Phil. Fabel and Patrick Doherty |Labor.... ....... 12,344 35 - Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President | etable dealers and hucksters)”” approved | (8) feet of a piece of land by the said Israel | 1884, is accepted by the Common Council of
’ e the tenants of the Market House, to be §3,- | as surities. 5 Toguund elm 0 b —12. Bept. 20, 1883, Bﬁ;mron’ tzy the shame dged;;onmeg!ws ;:1: th; City 0}:{- P‘“Lm oo
i1 | 005.52. Award approved by the following vote- Biap'e s sws BhAAMER, Also, Ald. Johnson moved thatthe ruleshe sofar | ¢ Or Whe openipg and axtens eps T o Cor 7
P I'lll}ﬁﬂdm[s ﬂf ﬂlﬂ Uﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂﬂ ﬂﬂlmﬂll- Committee on markets, Yens-—A]g. Dowlnyn, O’Con'nug, Robert, ;ﬁ:c;md:ﬁm R 3&}.&? Mat Iten’s Petition— suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass | more street, along and in front, and on the | Fischer, Otis, Smith, g m;f‘r'nﬂg:;z'elﬂ
Y Also, Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van Y £ 10,193 14 Committee recommend that the prayer of | to its second reading. . north line of the above described property, S}yke, Starkey, St. l: T, .
Adjourned Meeting. . Official Bond— Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12. : the petitioner be granted. The motion prevailed by the following | have petitioned the Common Council of tbe | 12. 854
LR THe Clerk submits his official bond in the Also, packing........ 4,754 07 Adopted—(See Ordinance No. 406.) vote: ; city of Saint Paul, to vacate said Jackson | Approved June 5, 1
St. PavL, June 3, 1884, sum of $5,000, with J. C. Prendergast and | Contract Awarded— Lumber and Ma- . Of Committee on Streets, Sewers and Build- |  Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert, | strect soextended as aforesaid; and also the Ransofn’s re-ard
7 o’clock p. m. John 8. Prince as sureties. The Board report that they have awarded | terial........ .+ 1,038 05 ings—G. W. Dellinger and Other’s Peti- | Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van | south three (3) feet of Sycamore street,above |  Resolved, ‘Bhat the plat of ‘“‘t’ A
The Council met pursuant to adjourn- | Public accounts. John W. Doherty the contract for the con- |Miscellaneous.... 83 46 tion. Siyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12. | described, for reasons in said petition fully | rangement of lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 of block 1,
ment. Of Inspector of Buildings— | struction of a sewer on Mount Airy street —— 362,263 87

President Allen in the chair.

Present—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12,

COMMUNICATIONS.

From Kellogg, Johnson & Co—

For the construction of a sidewalk on Wa-
couta street from Fourth to Seventh street.

Granted. (See resolution.)

From Wm. Cox and others—

For the vacation of the road or driveway
through certain property in West St. Paul,
said property standing in the name of Wm.
Cox, accompanied by plat.

Committee on streets.

From John Klein—

Protest against the vacation of part of Bluff
street. “Mr. Klein appeared in person and
objected to the vacation of said street, for
the reason that should said street be vacated
it wonld damage his property.”

Accepted.

From John Summers and others—

For the paving of Fifth street from St.
Peter to Third streets.

Board of Public Works with order.

From J. A. Fisher and E. 8. Chittenden,
attorney—

Claim for injuries sustained, caused by
falling over Seventh street embankment.

Committee on Claims.

From G. Bergmann and others, tenants in
the Market House—

Asking that Market Master be instructed
to keep the market house open until nine
o’clock p. m. of each business day.

Committee on Markets with powerto act.
From the St- Paul City Railway Company—

Notice that said company has laid and
completed a double track of its railway on
Seventh street, from Seven corners to Kitt-
sou street, and asking that said tracks be in-
spected and approved.

Committee on Stréets.

From Mary E. Breed and others—

Asking that Irvine park be lighted with
electrie lights.

Granted. (See resolution.)

From 8. Lessing—

For permission to hang a canvas on the
Seventh street side of the market building
for the exhibition of adverstisements.

Committee on Markets—

From Daniel H. Crego—

telative to Third street grading.

Committee on Streets.

From the St. Paul City Railway Company—

Notice that said company have laid a double
t its railway on Wabashaw street from
to Iglehart streets, and on Iglebart
from Wabashaw to St. Peter streets,
d on 8t. Peter street to Martin street, and

Martin to Rice street, and asking that
*k be inspected aad approved.

Committee on streets.

From John Metzdorfl ar:d Others—

against the paving of St. Peter
*t during the present year.

Committee on Streets.

From James I. Jellett, Secretary Society for

Prevention of Cruel'ty to Animals—
Offering to donate three fountains to the

city, ete.
ccepted and referred to Committee on
Parks.

From the St Paul Chamber of Commerce—
Recommending that the streets be sprin-

kled at night, and that more attention be

pald tostreet cleaning.

Committee on streets,

From D.J. McNierney, Julius Krouse,
Jacob Nockels and Theo. Engelbrecht—
For transfer of tiquor license.

Committee on Yicense.

From Rasmus Hansen, A. W. Johnson. John

Bobmert, Fred Brandigan, Fred

Oclker, Michacl Flaherty. Wm. Keil,

Frank Henschel, Chas. Tise, and Jacob

Williams—

For license to sell spirituous liquors.

! Committee on license.
“From J. E. Moore, manager,—

Asking for information relatiye to the
ordinance introduced relative to a ferry
across the Mississippi river.

Committee on streets,

From Wm. Dawson—

Protest against any stone butsgranite be-
ing used for curbing Fifth street.

Committee on streets
From L. E. Reed—

For granite curbing on Fifth-street.

Committee on streets
From George Boldt and others—

Protest against a liquor license being
granted to any person to establish a . saloon
at No. 1095 Fort street.

Committee on license.

From E. Walther—

Relative to alley grading in block No. 39,
Kiitson’s addition.

City Engineer and Attorney, J. C. Terry
and W. A. Van Siyke. ;
From H. Greve and others—

For granite curbing on Fif th-street.

Committee on Streets. i
From Mannheimer Bros.—

For granite curbing on Fifth street.

Committee on Strects.

From William Dawson and TheoL. Schur-'
meier—

For the vacation of Fourteenth street be-
tween Robert and Cedar stueets, accompan-,
ied by plat, ete. ;

Committee on streets.

From ¥. W. H. Gelderman and others—

For the grading of Farrington avenue,-
From Dayton to Como avenue.

Board of Public Works with order.

From J. F. Hoyt— .
Oflicial bond as member of Board of Water ]

Commissioners in the sum of 25,000, with

George W. Sherwood and Wm. Constans as

sureties.

Ways and Means.

REPORTS OF CITY OFFICERS.

Of City Treasurer—Oflicial Bond—

The Treasurer submits his official hond: in
the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand
dollars ($250,000) with Charles’ D. Cilfillan,
Emil Geist, Wm. Dawson, Wm. R. Merriam,
A. I. Wilder, Frank A. Seymonr and
Thomas Erd as sureties.

Committee of Ways and Means.

Of City Comptroller—Audited Claims,, ¥iz.:
John Clancy, $40; Griggs & Floster,

$170.50; Frederick Nelson, $48; K. P. Cul-

len, $2.50; Joseph Steinkamp, estimate No.

5, supplementary to final, grading. M:srtin

street, $100; McCarthy & Farrell, estindate

No. 5 and final, grading View street, $4350.50;;

Arthur Mullen, estimate No. 2, supplement-

ary to final, Cedar street sewer, $25; James

Murnane, estimate No. 3, supplementary to:

final, grading Elm street, $200; James Muar-*

nane, estimate No. 4, supplementaryto final,
grading Goodhue street, $300; James Maur-:
nene, estimate No. 2, final, grading alley in

block 30, Rice & Irvine’s addition, $92; P.

. Tierney, estimate No. 4, final, College

avenue sewer, $100; George W. Reese, esti-

mate No. 1, sidewalk contract 1884, $3,649.60.

Pioneer Press, $123.31; Die Volkszeifung,

$14.20; D. L. Curtice, $15.00; John Lawtat,

$9.00; Richard Thomas, $2; Griggs &

Foster, $337.50; Chas. F. Yeager, $23.10;

Chas. H. Williams, £18.75; August Ghman,

$114.60; John Dowlan, $68.00; Sherwood

Hough, $10.75; Kenny & Hudner, $27.71;

H. W. Cory, $300.00; Cuits Brothers, $5.00;
* J. D. Moran, estimate No. 4, final Douglas

street  sewer, $261.00; Thornton &

Moran estimate No. 5, final

grading of Colborne street, = $675.14;

Doberty & Doherty, estimate No. 13 and

final, Western avenue system of sewers,

$8,000.50; John Doherty, estimate No. 4 und
final, grading Portland avenue,. $L09.53;

James ers, estimate No. 4 and final,Sixth

street sewer, $406; C. Bahr, estimate No. 2

and final, grading Mackubin street, $71:

Daniel Mullen, estimate No. 3 and final, St.

Peter street sewer, $773; Wm. Hanft, $10;

G. Bergman, $1.50. 3
Allowed and ordered paid by the following
vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
| g Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President

Of City Clerk—

Statement of licenses issued since Janu-
ary 1, 1884 as follows:

$49,300 00

Beer licenses..... 105 00
Butcher licenses, 2,900 00
Vehicle licenses 145 00

830 00

Miscellancons. . . 5,915 00

Total. e
Comptroller,

‘Market Rent— :
The Clerk submits a j report showing the

srmeseeeeess..$59,225 00

Also,

Report for month of May, 1884, with
Treasurer’s receipt accompanying for §631.00,
receipts of his office for said month.

Public accounts.

Of Market Master—

Report for month of May, 1884, with
Treasurer’s receipts accompanying for $230,
collections for said mounth.

Of Clerk of Municipal Court—

Report for month of May, 1884, with
surer’s receipts accompanying for $1,-
»8.50, collections for said month.

Of Chief of Police—

Report for month of May, 1884, showing
the amount of fines and costs collected to be
$1,004.00. Total amount of arrests, 359.

Public accounts.

Of Captain of Police—

Report showing the number of gas and oil
lamps not lighted during the month of May,
1884, as follows
Total number of gas lamps not lit....
Total number of oil lamps not lit.
Electric lamps not lit.

Comptroller.

Of Pound Master—

Report for the month of May, 1884, with

e

Treasurer's receipts accompanying fpr
$164.10, poundage collections for said
month.,

Public accounts.
REPORT OF BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS.
St. Peter’s street paving—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council approved May 10,
15884, relative to the paving of St. Peter
street, frm Third (3d) street to Martin street
with cedar blocks and stone curbs, and hav
ing investigated the proposed improvement,
respectully report that said improvement is
necessary and proper; that the estimated
expense thercof is $42,000, one half
of which need not be paid into the City
Treasury “ before the contract is let;
that real estate be assessed there-
for can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of the costs and expenses necces-
sary to be incurred thereby; that said im-
provement is not asked for by a petition of
a majority of the owners
of property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith senda plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for your adoption
if you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas, 4, nay 0. (Mr. Koch excused from
votimg.)

Joux FARRINGTON, President.
L. GoryaN, Clerk Board of Public Works.
May 23, 1884.
Committee on streets.
50,
Alley Grading—
Tothe Common Council of the city of St.Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council approved April 25,
1884, relative to the grading of alley through
block 1, of Elfelt, Bernheimer and Arnold’s
addition, and having investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that said improvement is necessary and prop-
er, that the estimated expense thereof is
$110; one-half of which need not be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract

is  let; that real estate to be assess-
ed therefor can be found benefited
to the extent of the costs and

expenses necessary to be incurred there-
by; that said improvement is not asked for
by a petition of a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, but we here-
with send a plan or profile of said improve
ment, and an order for your adoption, if
you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas, 6; mays 0.
JouN FARRINGTON, President.

R. L. GormaAN, Clerk Board of Public Works.

ay 26, 1884.

pmmittee on Streets.
A Iso,

Airy Street Gradin
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had under
consideration the resolution or order of the
Common  Council approved August 9th
1883, relative tothe grading of Mt. Airy
strect, from Broadway to L’Orient street,
and  having  investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that said improvement is necessary and
proper, that the estimated expense
thereof is $12,000, one-half of which
need not be paid into the City Treasury be-
fore the contract is let; that real estate to
be assessed therefor can be found benefited
to the extent of the costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby ; that said improve-
ment is asked for by a petition of a ma-
jority of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, and we herewith send a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, and an order for
your adoption, if you desire us to make the
improvement. Yeas, 6; nays 0.

JonN FARRINGTON, President.
R. L. Goryax, Clerk Board of Public Works.

May 30, 1884.

Adopted—(See
Works.)

order Board of Public
Also,
Temperance Street Grading—

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved May 10,
1884, relative to the grading of Temperance
street, from Tenth (10th) street to Thirteenth

(13th) street, and baving investigated
the proposed improvement, respect-
fully report” that said improvement is

necessary and proper; that the estimated
expense thereof is 81,100, one-half of
which need not be paid into the City Treasu-
ry before the contract is let; that real estate
to be assessed therefor can be found benefit-
ed to the extent of the costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby ; that said improvement is nof
asked for by a petition of a majority of
the owners of property to be assessed there-
for, but we herewith send a plan or profile of
said improvement, and an order for your
adoption, if you desire us to make the im-
provement. Yeas, 6; nays, 0.
Jonx FARRINGTON, President.
R. L. GoryMAx, Clerk Booard Public Works.
May 26, 1884,
Adopted, (See order to B. P. W.)
Also,

Bidwell Street Grading—

To the Common Council of the city of St.

Paul.

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council approved March 29,
1884, relative to the grading of Bidwell
street, from Delos street to Curtice street,

and having  investigated  the pro-
posed improvement, respeetfully report
that said improvement is mnecessary

and proper, that the estimated expense there-
of is $20,000; one-half of which need not be
paid into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let; that real estate to be assessed
therefor can be found benefited to the extent
jof the costs and expenses necessary
to be incurred thereby, that said improve-
ment is not asked for by a petition of 2 ma
Jjority of the owners of property to be assess-
ed therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an order
for your adoption, if you desire us to make
the improvement. Yeas 63 nays 0.
~JoHN FARRINGTON, President.

R. L. GoryMaN, Clerk Board Public Works,

May 26,.1884.

Cogmittee on Streets.

Also,

Contract Awarded—--

The Board report that they have awarded
Win. Forrestal the tontract for paving Fifth

from Mississippi strect to L'Orient street, he
being the lowest reliable and rosponsible bid-
der therefore, amount of bid $682; bond in
the sum of $200, with Phil. Fabel and Pat-
rick Doherty as sureties,

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Sturkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—13.

Also,

Contract Awarded— S

The Board report that they have awarded
John C. MeCarthy the contract for grading
Winifred street from Goffe street to Ohio
street, and Starkey street to a partial grade
from East Delos street to the street opened
for alevee in the Sixth ward, he being the
only bidder and his bid being deemed
reasonable, and he reliable and responsible.
Awmount of bid $25,960.00, bond in the sum
of $4,950.00. with R. W. Bell and  Louis
Wenks as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote :

Yeas — Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer,Otis, Smith, Cornisk, Johnson, Van-
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Also,

Contract Awarded—

The Board report that they have awarded

James McDonald the  contract for
grading Hudson aveuue from
Hoffman avenue to Earl street. he

being the lowest reliable and responsible bid-
der therefor, amount of bid $11,750, bond
in the sum of $2,750, with John Clonan and
Win. R. Marshall as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish. Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—12.

Also,
Contract Awarded—

The Bourd report that theyhave awarded
James McDonald the contract for grading
Fourth street from Commercial street to
Hoffman avenue, he being the lowest relia-
ble and responsible bidder. Amount of bid
$1,950. Bond in the sum of $450, with
John Clonan and Wm. R. Marshall as sure-
ties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St.Peter, Mr. President—12.

Also,
Contract Awarded—

The Board report that they have awarded
Arthur Mullen the contract: the construe-
tion of a sewer on Wacolta street from
Fourth strect to Sixth street; thence on
Sixth street to Robert street, he being the
lowest reliable and responsible bidder there-
for. Amount of bid $§8,790. Bond in the
sum of £1,800, with Daniel Mullen and
Daniel Mullen, Jr., as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Coauor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12.

Also,
Aurora Avenue Grading Contract—

The Board adhere to their former report
awarding said contact to Carl Bahr.

Report adopted, and the award to Carl
Bahr approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St.Peter,Mr. President—12.

Also,
Cherokee Avenue Change of Grade—

The Board ask that their report dated April -
28, 1884, in the matter of the proposed
change of grade of Cherokee avenue be re-
committed to them.

Adopted and the vote by which said report
was adopted reconsidered—yeas 12—and the
City Clerk instructed to withdraw the notice
for said change of grade.

Also,
Pay Roll—

The Board submit approved by them the
pay roll of Inspectors for the month of May,
1884, amounting to $1,988.18.

Allowed and referred to Comptroller by the
following vote: -

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Also,

Estimates and Claims—

The Board transmit, approved by them,
the following claims and estimates, viz: Es-
timate No. 3, and final ,Third street, grading
Broadway to Kittson streets, D. H. Crego,
contractor, 3675, approved and allowed upon
condition that said Crego signs the release
attached to said estimate.  Estimate No. 3,
supplementary to No. 2, and final, Mendota
street grading, John Boldther, contractor,
$100, G. W. Sherwood & Co., $203.06, P.
Murray, $70, Prendergast Bros., $7, Gregg &
Griswold, $86, Andrew Delaner, $29.10. 8.
Pennock & Sons, $16, Griggs & Foster, $31,
Warne, Stockton & Co., $23, H. Wedelstaedt,
$05.25, Robinson & Cary, $11.55, Averill,
Russell & Co., $85, Geo. Mitsch, $7.92, John
Hults, $70, Robert Seeger, $7.50, McMasters
& Getty, $1.50, P. H. Kelly, §6, Quinby &
Abbott & Co., 75 cents, John Foos, $2; Breuer
& Rhodes, $5.50, W. F. Bailey, $47.27, Ben
nett & Kingsbury, $104.55, St. Paul Foun-
dry, $68.85, Mark Costello, $88.22, A.
Jaicks, $12g Capital Iron Works, $14.95,
Board of Water commissioners, $35.50, J. B.
Morehead, $2.50, 1. E. Norton & Son, $12,
G. W. Merrill, $12, Jno. Martin Lumber Co.
$1,144.22:

Committee on Claims,

REPORT OF BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS.
Claim Unaudited— y

The Board transmit a claim of the ‘“‘Ban-
gor Extension Ladder company” for $514.70
for Jadders, with a report to the effect that
the Comptroller refused to audit said claim
until allowed by the Common Council.

Committee on Fire Department.

REPORT OF BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS.

Semi Annual Report of Seeretary—

Receipts and disb s from D ber 1,
1883, to June 1, 1884.
RECEIPTS.
Dec. 1—to Balance.. $17,546 48

General water rec’pts
semi-annual ......26,553 77
General water rec’pts

meters......c..e. 13.178 76 39,732 53
Miscellaneous rec’pts
builders.......... 807 58
Miscelianeous rec’pts
water carts........ 370
Miscellaneous rec'pts
cleaning sewers,.. 129 90
Miscellaneous rec’pts
filling cisterns..... 2,494 52
Miscellaneous re’cpts
sprinkling streets. 963 57 4,766 32
Connections  street
SeIVICeS...ve vuvas 2,868 21
Shutting off and turn-
ing on water..... 62 00
Repair...... 10 88
Extension 241 38
Construction . 7 00
Bills Payable. . 65,000 00
Bonds.... 600,000 00
Interest..c.oveeeee . 19,244 39
$781,932 71
$749,479 19
DISBURSEMENTS.
Gen. Maintenance Account—
Salaries........o. $4,174 59
Stationery and
printing ....... 238 58
Miscellancous. 245 63
553 50
241 82
111 27
76 35
— $5,641 T4

Brass goods and

street from Broadway to St. Peter street, with | stop bozes..... 428 79
cedar blocks and stone curbs,except between | Tools and miscel-
Jackson and Sibley streets, he being the low- [ laneous........ 33 89 908 44
est reliable and responsible bidder therefor, Repsira e
amount of bid $25,250.00; bond in the sum H’%l;“ R HRL
of $6,000 with J. G. Donnelly and A. D. Mec- L:bo':“’s 317 49
leod as sureties. Material .. 5348 »
. Cocmmittee on streets. e e 05"
) S P
Contract Awarded-— v“'“{ Material, 7 34
The Board report thatthey have awarded | Mains .
John W. Doherty the contract for the con- ’ﬁ"b‘“’ ----- 323{ 12
struction of a sewer on Mississippi street [ Material... 10 o0 B 2
from Nash street to Williams street, and on | 4\ $246 12 $644
Williams st.teotlofmn;) h):]j‘ssissippl stxeest;:i) ﬂ: A= D 3.13 e ®
intie £ 7, 3, De Bov, L pLabor.. L s 2 3
Risquo, &  Wiliams'  addition.  t | *"e/€htend metera . 427 29. P
St: * Paul,  he  being the lowest | Extension Ac T s
liable” and ponsible bidder therefor, { Pipe ang spe 5 i
amount of bid $4,622; bond in the sum of | castings... 991497 o

Construction, New Supply.
Pipe and special

oastings §94,072 42
Labor.. ... ... 50,089 92
Tools and repairs b
of same...,.. .« 1,355 77
Lumber and ma- .
terial. .. 25,306 23
Freight... 2,064 20
Engineering and X
right of way.... 24,404 68
Miscellaneous
and building.... 855 03+
——————§198,839 25
Interest...eeese.s 18,074 93
Bills payable..... © 65,000 00
$344,807 48

Balance...... $404,671 T1

Statement Showing Amount Due Water Board on
Junel, 1

Aug. 10, 1882, From city of
St. Paul, for repairing water
pipe on Lafayette avenue..

Aug. 29, 1882, From city of
St. Paul, for repairing valve
box, East Seventh......... 5 3

Sept. 6, 1882. From the city
of St. Paul, for repairing"
main on Westminster.....

Dec. 13, 1882, From the city
of St. Panl, for water 'for
cleaning Fifth ward sewers.” 170

Juiy 11, 1883. From the city
of St. Paul, for changing

* ‘hydrant, Third and Rosabel

July 14, 1883, From the city
of St. Paul, for changing
hydrant, Third and Waba-

$12

1o
@

-1
&

8

14 9

April 9, 1884. From the city
of St, Paul, tor water for
sewer St. Paul and Olm-

April 24, 1884. From the city
of St. Paul, for water for
sewer, Fourteenth and

$268 71

May 31, 1884. From the city
of St. Paul, for water for
fire purposes, to June 1,
L TR R R e $7,395 13

May 31, 1884. From the city
of St. Paul, City Hall water
toJdan.1, 1884......c0000e

May 31, 1884. From the city
of St. Paul, city offices,
water to Jan. 1,1884......

May 31, 1884. From the city
of St. Paul, Market house,
water to April 1, 1884.....

May 31, 1884. From the city
of 8t. Paunl, Rice park
fountain, water to Jan,
1, 1884

May 31, 1882. From the city
of St. Paul, Irvine park,
water to Jan. 1, 1884......

112 50

138 80 87,875 48

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS.

May 31, 1884. For water for
engine house, Tenth and
Broadway to July 1, 1884..
May 31, 1884, For water for
engine house, St. Peter St.
toduly 1,1884............
May 31, 1834. For watcr for
engine house, Wakouta to
duly 151884 C R e,
May 31, 1884. For water for
engine house, Ramsey and
Leech to July 1, 1884....% 49 40
May 31, 1884, For water for
engine house, Eighth and

- Minnesota to July 1, 1884,

59 15
64 00

3770

34 00 $244 25

Committe recommend that said petition be
referred to the Board of Public Works an
City Engineer. s

Adopted. :

, K Also,
Ferry Ordinance— -

Committee to whom the draft of said ordl-
nance was referred report * the same back
with the recommendation that it passed.

Recommitted.

Also, -
Street Car Tracks—

Committee to whom was referred the com-
munication of the Chamber of Commerce
which was transmitted to the Couneil by the
Board of Public Works, report the same back
with the recommendation that it be referred
to the City Attorney to prepare the proper or-
der to have the Street Car company keep the
strects used by their tracks in repair, ete.

Adopted.

Also,
City Engineer’s Communication—

Committee to whom the communication of
the City Engineer ‘“‘asking authority
to purchase a wagon for the
‘‘road roller”” recommend that authority be
granted the Engineer to purchase the wagon
asked for. "

Adopted by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Also,
University Avenue Drive Way—

Committee to whom was referred
the  resolution  of  committee rec-
ommend that the matter

of making a proper driveway of portion of
said avenue, for the porpose of trials of
speed, ete., be referred to the City Attorney
and Engineer to report plans and ordinance.

Adopted

Also,

College Avenne—

Committee to whom was referred the res-
|olution of Ald. Fischer -‘relative to
College avenue” recommend that the

‘| matter be referred to the City Engineer.

Adopted.
Also,

Jackson Street Change of Grade—

Committee to whom was referred the peti-
tion of Russell Blakely and others for a
change of grade on Jackson street between
the right of way of the St. Paul, Minneapolis
& Manitoba railroad and Pearl strect, after
hearing 4 full and free discussion of the
matter by parties in favor and against said
improvement, it was decided by a vote of
four to two of the committee to report ad-
versely to making the change of grade at this
time.

Adopted. :

: Also,

‘Wm. Dawson and Others} Petition—

Committee to whom was referred the peti-
tion of Wm. Dawson and Theo. L. Schur-
meier asking for the vacation of Fourteenth
street between Robert and Cedar streets, rte-
port in favor of the vacation asked
for and that the petition be
filed with City Clerk,and that said Clerk give
the necessary notice for such vacation as is
provided by law.

Adopted, yeas 12.

Also,
E. F. Drake and Others’ Petition—
Committee to whom was recommitted

$8,388 44

the petition of E.F. Drake and others for

1, 1883, Balance in City Treasury.
5, * Cash

Statement showing amount paid the City Treasurer and warrants drawn against the same, from
Dec. 1, 1883, to June 1, 1884.
Dec.

“

$13,602 53

16,000 00

32,000 00

12,500 00
24,000 00

2
8
8

334,872 18

TRIAL BALANCE, JUNE 1, 1884.

Account. Dr. % Cr.
St. Paul Water Works.$510,000 00

Bond Account......... 1,260,000 00
General Water receipts 111,100 73
Miscellaneous. ... .. .. 17,807 92
Connection, (street ser-

icEsays Sl ~ 3,132 49
Extension.... ... ... 119,347 45
General maintenance.. 14,196 87
1T T e A T T Ll 1,700 03
T A SRR IR 1,729 28
Construction, {new sup-

ply.)... veeeen.. 800,016 09

Interest. .
Geo. Reis, city treasnr-

34,210 73,

o SRS AR AT B 401,539 44
Shutting off m-

ing on water. S 96 00
Cash on hand......... 8,132 27

$1,389,004 65 $1,389,004 65
BONDED DEBT, JUNE 1, 1884,

City bonds dated June
1, 1882, 4 per cent.,

payable in  thirty
years, interest paya-
ble Dec. 1 and

June 1
City bonds dated Aug.
1, 1883, 5 per cent.
payable in thirty
years, interest paya-
ble Feb. 1, Aug. 1...
City bonds dated April
1,1884, 5 per cent.
payable in — years,
interest payable April
1and Oct. 1........
‘Water company's bonds
(assumed by the
city) interest 8 per
cent. payable July 10
and Jan.10,bonds due 3
Jan, 11889.......... 160,000 00 1,260,000 00
JNo. CAULFIELD, Secretary.
Accepted and ordered printed.
REPORT OF BOAED OF CONTROL
Report for May, 1884, showing the ex-
penditures for said month to be $2,532.28
accompanied by vouchers for said amount.
Public accounts. 2
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.
Of committee of Ways and Means—Official
Bonds—
Committee to whom was referred the official

150,000 00

600,000 00

Prendergast, City Clerk and J. F. Hoyt, Wa-
ter Commissioner, report the same back ap-
proved by them. g

Approved by Council by the following
ote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.
Of Committee on Fire Department—Board of

Fire Commissioners’ Communication—

Committee to

i

whom was re-
ferred the communication of
the Board of Fire Commissioers

relative to the death of Geo. Wells, recom-
mend that the matter be referred back
to said Board with authority to pay the al-
lowance asked for, if they deem it T
Adopted by the following vote: ;

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O'Connor,
Smith, Cornish,

bonds of Geo. Reis, City Treasurer, Thos. A. |

B_nbut,-n

3,000 00
500 00 313,372 21
$746,346 92
WARRANTS DRAWN. ;
Dec. 1, 1883 Warrants No 646 to 668 inclusive... $ 8,145 35
Gypose s 669 b 8,141 50
N § H 2 670 to 722 e 18,131 97  $20,418 82
Jan. 2, 1884, e T23to 725 b 9,656 67
SS10; iuse 5% 20 8 4,487 18
SSEEh,= e L3 72%-to 810 b 13,272 74
T S £ 811 to 516 L2 1,058 88 28,474 47
Heb, 5ty ¢ > 817 o 3,297 21
S e 818 e 3,574 556
s 18, & g 819 to 881 > 8,068 37 14,870 13
Mrh. 1, ¢ 8 882 = .. 3,145 82
L1200 () Firls 7 883 to 940 s . 21,994 07
s | o o 941 o 50 00
Satd L 3% 942 s 93 60 25,283 49
Aprl. 1, « . 943 “ 3,614 81 °
L T ee 944 to 980 % .. 6,605 42
LS s 981 to 997 g .. 10,143 59
IR es 5 998 to 1004 & - 787 70
W B ¢ 1005 to 1008 e . 6,453 07
2Ry e ¢ 1009 to 1013 4 64,945 13 92,549 72
May 3, * 1014 to 1044 “ 93,741 40
Dy 1045 25 .. 4,243 66
SEERY SRce ¢ 1046 to 1092 - . 50,419 80 °
1093 to 1099 8 eecdeosivoes ... 5,805 99 154,210 85 344,807 48
Balance in CIty TreaSUIY. e ceeassassssassoscossnnsness $401,539 44
St Pawl Water Works. the vacation of certain pieces or parcels of

land deeded for streets in and adjoining
Drake’s second addition recommened that the
vacation as asked for be granted.
Adopted—(See resolution. )
Of Committees on License—Trarsfers.—
Committee recommended the transfer of
the following numbered liquor licenses as
asked for, viz: 384, 418, 60, 120, 416, 261,
169, 440, 386, 275, 142, 344, 31, 326, 179,
| 345, 204, 377, 383, 306, 143, 280, 264, 262,

} 58,

Adopted.
Of Committee on Ordinances and Public
Accounts—Reports of Officers—

Committee to whom was referred the re-
ports of the Clerk of the Munieipal Court for
the months of January, February, March and
April, 1884; the Chief of Police for the same
months; the Imspector of Buildings for Au-
gust, 1883, and January, February and March
1884; the Market Master for the months of
June, July, August, September, October,
November and Decemz, 1883, and Janu-
ary, February, March &nd April, 1884: the
Pound Master for June, 1883; the City Attor-
ney’s contingent fund account to April 1,
1884, and the report ot the Board of Control
for the month of April, 1884, report that they
have examined the same and find them cor-
rect.

Adopted. -
Also,

Ordinance—

Committee to whom was referred the draft
of ordinance granting the 8t. Paul,
Minneapolis &  Minnetonka  Railway
company the right to construet and
maintain a line of railway track upon
the streets of the city of 8t. Paul, return the
same and recommend that it be refefred to
Committee on Streets. -

Adopted. i §
Of Committee on Parks—Fence Around
Summit Square—

Committee to whom was referred the sev-
eral proposals for fencing Summit square,
recommend that the award be made to
Kenny & Hudner at 57 cents per running
foot, they being the lowest bidders.

- Adopted by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

MISCELLANEOUS,
Claims Presented—
Daily Globe; $2,186.16, Henry F. Hoyt,
$18.95, Robert Cody, $16.50, Robert Seeger,

The satd ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (Sce ordinance No.
408.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance to amend the seventh sub-division of
section 12 of an ordinance in relation to
hugkmen, draymen, ete, approved March 21,
1884,

Ald. Dowlan moved that the rules be so
far suspended as to allow said ordinance to
pess to its second reading.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote.

Yeas—Ald, Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Bmith, Cornish, Johuson, Van-
Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—
12

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See Ordinance No.
404.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordin-
ance giving August Botzet permission to re-
build frame wood shed on lot 2, block 55,
Rice & Tegine’s addition.

Yeas—Md. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—
12.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a

sccond time and passed. (See Ordinanee No.
405.) :
An ordinauce was read entitled an ordi-
nance permitting Mat. Iten to remove a
frame oflice from lot 7 to lot 6, block 176,
Robertson’s addition to West St. Paul.

Ald. Otis moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass
to its second reading.

The mdtion prevailed By the following
vote: .

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor. Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starke§, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See ordinance
No. 406.)

By Ald. Starkey—

An order for an oil lamp on northwest
corner of Bates avenue and Third street.

Committee on gas.

By Ald. Van Slyke—

An order for agas lamp on southwest
corner of Ninth and Willius streets.

Committee on Gas.

A resolution authorizing the Minnesota
Transfer Packing Company to remove all
dead animals found in the city at certain
compensation.

Board of Health.

Ordinances.

ORrDINANCE No. 403.

An ordinance to amend section six (6) of an
ordinance in relation to the Public Market,
vegetable dealers and hucksters, approved
September 20th, 1883,

The Common Council of the City of Saint
Paul doordain as follows:

Section 1. That section six (6) of an or-
dinance in relation to the Public Market,
vegetable dealers and hucksters, approved
September 20th, 1883, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 6. Any person violating any of the
provisions of this ordinance, shall on con-
viction thereof, be punished by a fine of not
less than twenty-five ($25) dollars. All parts
of any ordinance controvening the provis-
ions ot this ordinance is hereby repealed.

Sec, 2. This ordinanee shall take effect
from and after its passage.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Passed June 3, 1884.

A. ALLEN, President of Council.

Approved June 5, 1884,

C. D. O’BriEN, Mayor.

Attest: :

THOMAS A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

June 7.

Orpivaxce No. 404.

An ordinauce to amend the seventh (7)
subdivision of section twelve (12) of an
ordinance in relation to hackmen, dray-
men, expressmen and other persons en-
gaged in carrying passengers, baggage
and freight, approved March 21st, 1884,

The Cominon Council, of the City of St.
Paul, to ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the seventh (7) subdi-
vision of section twelve (12) of an ordinance
in relation to backmen, draymen, express-
mey, and other persons engaged in carrying
passengers, baggage and freight, approved
March 21st, 1884, be and the same is hereby
amended by striking out the word fifteen (15)

and inserting in lien thereof the word
ten (10).
Sec. 2. This ordinance to be in foree

from and after its passage.

Yecas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Passed June 3, 1884.

A. ALLEN, President of Council.

Approved June 5. 1884.

C. D. O’BrieN, Mayor.
Attest;
Tros. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

June 7. :

OrpINANCE No. 405.
The Common Council of the city of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That August Botzet be and the
same is hereby permitted to rebuild one
frame wood shed, 12 feet by 26 feet, 8 feet

igh, situate on lot two (2), block fifty-five
(55), in Rice and Irvine’s addition to the city
of St. Paul, said rebuilding to be done under
the supervision of and in accordance with
the building ordinance and the inspector of
buildings. 3

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Cornigh, Smith, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Passed June 3, 1854.

A. ALLEN, President of Council.

Approved May 5, 1884.

C. D. O’BrIex, Mayor.
Attest:
Tuos. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

June 7. .

ORDINANCE No. 406.

Permitting Mat Iten to remove a frame
office from lot 7 to lot 6, block 176, Robert-
son’s addition to West St. Paul.

The Common Council of the City of 8t. Paul
do ordain as follws:

Section 1. Permission is hereby given and
granted to Mat Iten, to remove that certain
small frame office now on lot No. 7, block.
176, Robertson’s addition to West. St. Paul,
onto lot No. 6 of said block and addition. The
same to be under the supervision of the
Building Inspector of said city.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in
force from and after its p ge and publi

set forth, which said petition was duly veri-
fied and accolmpanied by a plat thereof as re-
quired by law, and on the order of the Com-
mon Couneil was duly filed of record with
the City Clerk of said city, on the 16th day of
October, A. D. 1883; and

WHEREsS, Due notice by publication in
the official paper of said city for four weeks,
commencing on the 21st day of November,
1883, to the effect that said petition had been
filed with the City Clerk, stating in brief its
object, and that the same would be heard
and considered by the Common Council of
the city of 8t. Paul, on Tuesday the first day
of January, A. D. 1884, at 7:30 o’clock in
the afternoon of said day, at the Council
Chamber in the City hall; and

WHEREAS, At the time and place designated
for the investigation and considering of such
proposed vaeating of said above named
streets, as aforesaid, the Common Council
upon motion continued the further investi-
gating and consideration thereof until Thurs-
day the 3d day of January, A. D., 1884, at
the same time and place; and

WHEREAS, At the time and place last above
designated, for the investigation and con-
sidering of such proposed vacating of said
above named streets, as aforesaid, the Com-
mon Council upon motion continued the fur-
ther investigating and consideration thereof,
until the next regular meeting as preseribed,
and thereafter npon motion, at each regular
meeting of said Common Council, as the
same was called up, the same was continued
until  the following regular meeting
as prescribed and established, up to
and until the 1st Tuesday of Jume, A. D.
1884, at the hour of 7:30 o’clock in the after-
noon of said day, at the Council Chamber in
the City Hall, and G

WHEREAS, At the time and place last above
designated for the investigation and con-
sideration of such proposed vacating of said
above named streets and each of them; it ap-
pearing to the satisfaction of said Common
Council, after hearing all persons interested,
and being of the opinion that the vacating
of said streets, or so much thereof as is here-
in first above described, was necessary and
proper; therefore

Leesolved, That said Jackson street, as ex-
tended by a deed of conveyance from Israel
Sheldon, by deed bearing date July 18, 1873,
which was recorded in the office of the regis-
ter of deeds in and for the county of Ram-
sey, Minnesota, November 23, 1874, and re-
corded in book 65 of deeds, on page 26,
northerly through and across the south half
of the southeast quarter of the southwest
quarter of section thirty (30), township
twenty-nine (29), range twenty-two (22),
from a point irom where said Jackson street
then intersected the south line of the above
described property, and also the south three
(3) feet of a piece of land by the said Israel
Sheldon, by the same deed, conveyed to said
city for the purpose of opening and extend-
ing Sycamore street along and in front and
on the north line of the above described
property, and being so much as liés south of
the south line of said Sycamore street, as lo-
cated by said city, be and the same are here-
by declared to be vacated and discontinued,
upon the grounds and for the reasons stated
and asked for in said petition, and as hercin
above specified. .

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884.

WHEREAS, A majority of the owners of the
property along the line of that part of Bluff
street between Grant stree* and Robert street
in the city of Saint Paul, described as fol-
lows: " Beginning on the north line of Bluff
street at the west line of Robert street; thence
southwardly along the north line of Bluff
street to the east line of Grant street; thence
southwardly along the east line of Grant
street produced 1o a point where a carve of
twenty-five (25) feet radius, starting tangent
from said east line will strike tangent with a
line 302 feet northwesterly of and parallel
with the north side of Fourteenth street;
thence aronnd said curve southeasterly,
easterly and northeasterly to said line; thence
northeasterly along said line three hundred
and two (302) feetynorthwesterly of and par-
allel with the north line of Fourteenth street
to the west line of Robert street: thence
northwesterly along‘the west line of Bluff
street tothe place of beginning, have pe-
titioned the Common Council of said city of
Saint Paul to vacte the herein above de-
scribed part and portion of said Bluff street,
which said petition duly set forth the facts
and reason for such vacation, and was duly
accompanied by a plat thereof as proposed to
be vacated, and was duly verified by the oath
of two of the petitioners, and which petition
on the order of ‘the Common Council,
was  duly filed of record with
the City Clerk of said city on the 15th day of
January, A. D. 1884; and

‘WuEeRreAs, Due notice by publication in
the official paper of said city for four weeks,
commencing on the 12th day of April, A. D.
1884, to the effect that said petition had been
filed with the City Clerk, stating in brief the
object, and that the same would be heard
and considered by the Common Council of
the city of St. Paul, on Tuesday, the 3d day
of June, A. D. 1884, at 7:30 o’clock in the
afternoon of said day, in the council cham-
ber of the city hall of said city; and

‘WHEREAS, At the time and place designat-
ed for the investigating and considering
such proposed vacating of said above named
part and portion of said Bluff street, the
Common Council after hearing the parties
interested, and being of the oplnion that the
same was necessary and proper, therefore

Resolved, That all that part of Bluff street
between Grant street and Robert street, de-
scribed as follows: Beginning on the north
line of Bluff street at the west line of Rob-
ert street, thence southwesterly along the
north line of Bluff street to the east line of
Grant street, thence southerly along the east
lind of Grand street, produced to a point
where a curve of twenty-five (25) feet radius

starting tangent from said. east line
will strike a tangent with a
line 302 feet  northwesterly of

and parallel with the north side of Fourteenth
street, thence around said curve southeaster-
ly, easterly and northeasterly to said line,
thence northeasterly along said line 302 feet
northwesterly of and parallel with the north
line of Fourteenth street to the west line of
Robert street, thence northwesterly along the
west line of Bluff street to the place of be-
ginning, be and the same is hereby declared
to be vacated and discontinued as asked for
in said petition, and as herein above speci-
ficd, the same and the whole thereof lying
and being in said City of 8t. Paul.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Conmnor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12.

" Approved, June 5, 1884,

tion.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, ~Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—12. o

Passed June 3, 1884.

A. ALLEN, President of Couwncil.

Approved June 5, 1884. .

C. D. O’Briey, Mayor.
Attest: Tmos. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.
June 7.

~

By Ald. Cornish—

Resolved, That the Common Council of the
City of St. Paul hereby express their obliga-
tion to Hon. A. Allen, President, for the
many courtesis extended from the chair to
the members, and for the zealous, faithful
and impartial manner in which he has dis-
charged the duties of his office, during the
year now expiring, and the cordial good
wishes of the members of the Council are ex-

$1,171.88, 8t. Paul Book & Staii y Co. 9.10
Stockton & Lindquist, $86.40, Mark Costello,
$126.94, Pioncer Press Co., '$8.25, Jno. L
Tower, $162.25, 8t. Paul Gas Light Co.,
$1,530.00, Sisters of Good Shepherd, $160.75,
Michaud Bros., $].50, Tilleman Bros., $4.50,
Geo. Mitsch, $14.50, Odorless Excavating
Co., $25.50, Quinby & Abbott, £79.80, Chas.
Passavant, $11.45, The Wanderer, $1.00, P.
H. Peteler, $45.00, Griggs & Foster, $14.00,
James Cullen, $36.85, The Board of Water
Commissioners, $7,544.13, Jos. Spiel, $22.30,
Jno. Dowlan, §3.75. 5
Committee on Claims.
Ordinances— =« = ¢
- An ordinance was read entitled ‘“‘an ordi--
‘an_ordinance
Market,

tended to himupon his retirement from
their number.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter—11. -

‘WsEREAS, A majority of the owners of
property along the line of a strip of land
heretofore conveyed by one Israel ‘Sheldon
to the city of 8t. Paul for the purpose of ex-

tending Jack street, northerly tl
and acmtﬂ:e south half of theywmmhrough
rter of the th 1t ti

thirty (30), township twenty-nine (20), ran
twenty-tm; (22), from a ‘point tmn);’ whe,gr:
~said Jackson street then inters

line of the above described

re arrangem
th tioptothedtyo;ﬁ:. Paul,

Resolved, That the plat of Belvidere park
subdivision of lot 2, of Bidwell’s addition to
West 8t. Paul, Minvesota, as approved by
the plat commission, May 10, 1884, and
by the City Engineer May 17, 1884, is ac-
cepted by the Common Council of 8t. Paul.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884.

Resolved, That the plat of Daily & Berris-
ford’s subdivision of block 95, of Lyman
Dayton’s addition to 8t. Paul, Minnesota, as
approved by the Plat Commission, May 3d,
1884, and by the City Engineer May, 17th,
1884, is accepted by the Common Council of
St. Paul. :

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884,

_ - Resolved, That the plat of Fischer’s Re-
arrangement of lots 1 and 2, block 57, Ir
vine’s Enlargement, 8t. Paul, Minnesota, as
approved by the Plat Commission, April 21,
1883, and by the City Engineer, May 17,
1884, is accepted by the Co C il of

Weide & Dawson’s garden lots, St. Paul,
Minnesota, as approved by the Plat Commis<
sion May 24th, 1884, and by the City Engle
neeron same day, is accepted by the  Com«
mon Council of 8t. Paul.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, 0’Connor, Robert
Fishcher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presil
dent—12.

Approved June 5, 1884, .

Resolved, That the plat of Hornsby's res
arrangement.of block 5, of Brown & Jack<
son’s addition to West 8t. Paul, as approved
by the plat commission May 10, 1884, and
by the City Engineer, May 17, 1884, is sc-
cepted by the Common Council of St. Paul.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—124

Approved June 5, 1884.

By Alderman Johnson—

Resolved, That the grade of Edmund street
as recommended by the City Engineer, and
indicated on accompanying profiles by a
red line, be and the same is hereby adopted
as the permanent grade for said Edmund
street from Rice street to Dale street.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, 8Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12

Approved June 5, 1884,

By Ald. 8t. Peter—

Resolved, That the grade of Hall avenue as
indicated by a red line on the accompanying
profile be and is hereby adopted as the per-
manent grade for said Hall avenue, from
George street south to the south line of the
city.

Yeas-—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.
[JApproved June 5, 1884.

ZResolved, That the Mayor be and is herebyp.
authorized to appoint two persons—at the'
same compensation as policemen—for a
period of not'more than ninety (90) days, ta
register and nnmber dogs, as provided by
ordinance,

Yeas—Ald, Dowlan, O’Connor, Rgbert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Jolinson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12.

Approved, June 5, 1884.

By Ald. St. Peter—

Resolved, That the Chief of Police cause alf
squatters to be removed from the Sixth ward
levee from Dakota avenue to State streets
also fo remove all obstruction on St. Law-
rence street from State street to east line of
Amb’saddition to West St. Paul; also to re=
move all obstruction®from Prospect Terrace
from Hall avenue to Bidwell street.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12.

Approved June 5, 1884.

By Ald. Smith—

Resolved, That the City Engineer be and he:
is hereby instructed to report a grade for
Lexington avenue from Randolph street ta
University axenue.

Yeas—-Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—134

Approved June 5, 1834,

By Ald. St. Peter—

IRes@ed, That the City Engineer cause
Stryker avenue to be put in passable’ condi«
tion for teams between Colorado street and
Winifred street.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12.

Approved June 5, 1334,

By Ald. Fischep—

Resolved, That the City Engineer be and is
hereby instruced to have a crosswalk con-
structed across Tenth street, from the block
on the southwest corner of Tenth street and
College avenue, to the block on the souths
east corner of College avenue and Tenth
street, being across Tenth street on the eash
side of College avenue.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—132,

Approved June 5, 1884,

By Ald, Van Slyke—

Resolved, That Committee on Parks be
authorized to have Summit square sodded at
a cost not to exceed nine cents pgr square
yard including watering.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Conner, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884.

By Ald. Van*Slyke—

Resolved, That Committe on Parks be
authorized to purchase twenty-five settees for
Irvine park, at cost not to exceed $4.75
each,

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12,

Approved June 5, 1884.

By Ald. Smith—

Resolved, That the committee on Gas bae
and ohey are hereby instructed to have fous
four electric lights placed in Irving park un-
der the direction of the Chairman of the
Committee on parks.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,’
Van Blyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Pres-
ident—12. X

Approved June 5, 1884,

By Ald. Robert—

Ziesolved, That the Committee on Gas causq

an oil lamp to be placed at’southwest cornes
of Selby and Kent streets.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—132.

Approved, June 5, 1884,

By Ald. Starkey—

Resolved, That the street ofl lamp contrace
tor be and is hereby reque to place an of
lamp on or near the northwest corner o
Arcade and Wallaee stregts, opposite fire en«
gine house.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12,

Approved Juse 5, 1884.

By Ald Starkey—

, That the street oil lamp contract.
or cause the lamp now standing on the north
west corner of Bates avenue and Fifth street
to be removed to the northeast corner of
Bates avenue and Fifth street.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—13.

Approved June 5, 1884.

By Ald. Cornish—

Resolved, That an order be drawn on the
City Treasurer for the sum of $940.63 in
favor of the Board of Directors of the
almshouse and hospital, that being the city’s
proportion of the expense of said Board for
the month of April, 1884.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Conner, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884,

By Ald. Van Slyke—

Resolved, Thpt an order be drawn in favor
of P. H. Peteler for two hundred dollars, for
trees for Snmmit square, in accordance with
resolution of Council.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr, President—12.

Approved June 5, 1884.

Pirend

the City of St. Paul.
Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—12. 4 2
Approved June 5, 1884.

-

That the plat of Charles Weide’s
otk of Block 6 of Nelson’s addi-
S,

 th
aby iho iy

{2 d, That an order be diawn upon the
Treasury-in favor of John Clark, for the sum
of one hundred ($100) dollars, to be used as
a contingent fund in the office of the Chief
of Police.

Yeas—Ald. Dowlan, O’Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis,, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President

12

_Ap'proved June 5, 1884.

Ald. Dowlan— i .
Resolved, That an order be drawn upou thg

n o haia 2 s i dusal




